having a face value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each for every 1 (One) fully paid-up equity share 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each held in the 
Transferor Company.

� Accordingly, currently the paid-up equity share 
capital of the Company stands increased to 
Rs. 23,50,56,420/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Crores 
Fifty Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand Four Hundred and 
Twenty Only) divided into 2,35,05,642 (Two Crore 
Thirty-Five Lakhs Five Thousand Six Hundred and 
Forty-Two) fully paid-up equity shares having a 
face value of Rs. 10/- each.

7.	 SUBSIDIARIES
	� As on March 31, 2025, the Company had 01 

(One) Indian Subsidiary and 02 (Two) Foreign 
Subsidiaries (including step-down subsidiaries). 
The provisions of Regulations 24 and 24A of SEBI